

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7018-7019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CRLRA No. 642/2007 & CRLA No. 1346/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL MAHESHBHAI RANCHOBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T.,bail)

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr.Sayid M.Bafaki, Adv.
For Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption from filing O.T. granted.

Issue notice on the special leave petitions as well as on applications for bail a
s
regards petitioner nos.2 and 3.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master