

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7018-7019/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 16/06/2008 in CRLA No. 1346/2005 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PATEL MAHESHBHAI RANCHOBHAI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel,Adv.
Mr. S.M.Bafakhi P.M.,Adv.
Mrs Sheela Goel,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Tushir,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

The petitioners were acquitted by the Trial Court but the
High Court reversed the finding and found them guilty and
sentenced them to seven years.

The petitioners are directed to be released on bail on
executing bonds to the satisfaction of the Sessions Judge, Mehsana.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VEERA VERMA]
COURT MASTER